Note 1) Determine the oil pressure and port size based on the piping length and oil viscosity, referring to the
operation manual.
Note 2) The oil feeding volume adjustment range is 0.003 to 0.04 cm3. The set oil feeding volume at the time of
shipment is 0.02 cm3.
Standard Specifications
Model ALIP1000-01 ALIP1100-01
Port size Rc (Nominal size)
Proof pressure

Series ALIP1000/1100
Impulse lubricator
How to Order
972
Best Pneumatics 5 Ver.5
Piping Example
Oil Discharge Rate
(Representative Value)
Intermittent lubrication and constant amount of oil dropping to
the friction part of machines, such as gears.
No pressurized tank
Pressurized tank
Lubrication to pneumatic equipment such as air cylinders
No pressurized tank
Pressurized tank
Mounting
Handling Precautions
1. Mount the air pipes after sufficiently flushing
them.
2. When screwing in pipes or fittings, be careful
to avoid letting cutting chips from pipe
screws, sealant, etc. get mixed in.
    When wrapping with pipe tape, be sure to
leave 1.5 to 2 threads remaining unwrapped.
3. Mount the ALIP1000-01 with the OIL OUT
side facing upwards.
4. When using the oil tank while exposing it to
the outside air, mount it in a higher position
than the impulse lubricator.
5. Provide enough space above the air release
knob of the impulse lubricator to release the
air.
6. For Series ALT10, a slight clearance is
provided between the product and bracket. If
this clearance is not allowable, contact SMC.
Adjustment
1. At the time of shipment, the impulse
lubricator is set for an oil discharge volume of
0.02 cm3, but when necessary, this can be
adjusted by pulling the handle to release the
lock, then rotating the handle.
2. Rotating the handle to the right will reduce
the volume of discharge, while rotating it to
the left will increase it. One revolution of the
handle will change the discharge volume by
only about 0.007 cm3. After adjustment, push
the handle back in to lock it.
Lubrication
1. After supplying oil to the oil tank, a large
volume of air bubbles will be mixed in with
the oil, so either wait for the air bubbles to
dissipate, or use vacuum suction to remove
the bubbles before using the equipment.
2. If air enters the interior of the impulse
lubricator pump chamber, oil will cease to be
discharged; if this happens, be sure to
release the air.
3. Never screw any plug, etc. into the OIL OUT
side of the impulse lubricator.
Impulse Lubricator